

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.278/2002
(FOR PREL. DIRECTIONS)

MOHAN LAL Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Narendra K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Issue Notice returnable within eight weeks.

In view of the order dated 20th March, 2002, passed by this Court in Writ Petition (Civil) No.302/2001, the Registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for passing appropriate orders.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master