

¼  
SLP(C)No. 17233 OF 2002

ITEM No.13

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17233/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2002 in CWP 13207/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.17303/2002

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C)No.491/2002 & W.P(C)No.495/2002

( With Appln(s). for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
in SLPs.: Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Garg, Adv.

in WPs.: Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) Nos.17233/02 & 17303/02:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
Exemption is allowed.

..2/-

.PA

Leave is granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, status quo as of today shall be maintained.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.302/2001 and connected matters.

W.P.(C) Nos.491/02 & 495/02:@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Exemption is allowed.

Issue Rule.

Pending the disposal of the writ petition, further proceedings before the Deputy Commissioner, Sonapat, shall remain stayed.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.302/2001 and connected matters.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master