

Æ

W.P(C)No. 193 OF 2003
ITEM No.1 & 36

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.193/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

RAM MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay & Office Report)

With

W.P(C)No.195/2003

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

W.P(C)No.204/2003

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing OT))

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Alka Rai, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Rule.

Pending disposal of the writ petitions, status quo as of today shall be maintained.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.302 of 2001 and connected matters.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar