

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.245/2003 (For Prel.Directions)

VIRENDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report )

With

W.P(C)No.247/2003  
( With appln. for ex-parte stay )

W.P(C)No.248/2003  
( With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 22/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
0 0 0 (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Issue notice.  
Status quo, in the meanwhile.  
Tag with W.P.(C) No.155/2003 and other  
connected matters.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master